PURCHASE ORDER NATIONAL PRINTING OFFICE

Entity Name

Supplier :	Succes	ss Business Machines Corporation	P.O. No. :	RF 19-01	-0009	NEW MARCHES DE LA COMPTENZA DE
Address:	301-A Road 1 Brgy. Bagong Pag-asa, Quezon City 212-293-581-000		Date :		anuary 07, 2019	
TIN:			Mode of Procu	urement:		
AND THE PROPERTY OF SECURITY O			MC OATTO ROMAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A			
Gentleme		and furnish this Office the Community			A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
NATIONAL COMMUNICATION OF THE PARTY COMMUNICATIO	1 100	ase furnish this Office the following articles su	bject to the terms a	and condition	s containe	d herein:
Place of D	elivery :	National Printing Office, Property Section	Delivery Term	: Thirty	(30) calen	dar davs
Date of Delivery :		Thirty (30)calendar days upon receipt of P.O.	Payment Tern		upon completion/acceptance of goods	
Stock/ Property No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	PART AND PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	Amount
140.	Lot	Supply & install Audio Paging System	1			
		44 units: Wall Speaker 4" Woofer, 1" Voice coil, tapping (40w, 20w, 10v Frequency Response: 76Hz-18Khz SPL: 90dB External Control: power selecting Switch 5 units PA/BGM Amplifier 450W, 4 Microphone Input, 2AUX input, 70v/100v line output Function: USB/SD/FM, 5 Zone w/chime function 1 unit: Audio Mixer 16 input, 2 Bus Mixer, 24-Bit multi function proce USD/Audio Interface, 2AUX send per channel, 7 Stereo graphic equalizer, rack mountable 1 unit Desktop Paging Microphone 4 tone chime, condenser microphone 1 unit Audio Equipment Rack 12RU with wheels mixer on top 6 units Horn Speakers with transformer Weather proof horn speaker (IP66), Input (RMS) (100v line), SPL: 107 dB, Frequency Response: 350Hz-6KHz (-10dB), Output Tapping: 1,3,5,10,15,30, watts, Aluminum 1 unit DVD Player with USB 1 Lot Wire Cables, Connectors, Brackets, conduprotectors including Installation testing, Commiss and Training of Personnel Warranty: 1 year warranty against inherent manufacturing of Delivery:30CD Other Terms & Conditions: All conditions stipulated in the bidding documents	essor, Band : 30 watts m material its, surge	JAN 1		National Printing National Printing BY DATE Bids and Awards C
		shall be form part of this Purchase Order/Contract				
THE THE PARTY OF T		"THIS ALSO SERVE AS YOUR NOTICE TO	PROCEED"			
(Total Amo	ount in W	ords) Nine Hundred Eighteen Thousand	d Eight Hundred Pesos (nly	-	
In case for everyd	of failure ay of del	e to make the full delivery within the time spec ay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s	ifical characteristics		nth (1/10) o	918,800.00 of one percent
Conform		Ons	Very truly your	s,		
-	MICH	14217		RANCISCO	V VALES	10
	Signature	e over Printed Name of Supplier	Signature or	RANCISCO ver Printed N	ame of Aut	horized Official
	1/u/	19		\		Honzed Official
	1 1 1	Date		The state of the s	ctor IV	
	PERSONAL PROCESSION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO			Desiç	nation	
-und Cluste	-		ORS/BURS No). :		The second secon
⁻ unds Avai	able:	- Agasta	Date of the OR	ate of the ORS/BURS:		
	_	ADRIANO C. GABRIEL	Amount :	-		
		OIC-FMD				
	THE MENTINGEN OF STREET STREET	Signature over Printed Name of Chief Head of Accounting Division/Unit	Origi	nal Copy Ro	eceived by	7 4



REPUBLIC OF THE PHIL . INES NATIONAL PRINTING OFFICE

🚇 EDSA Corner NIA North Road, Diliman, Quezon City 🏻 🔯 yeswecanpo.nic@gmail.com 🎁 facebook.com/OfficialNPO

NPO - BAC

NOTICE OF AWARD

Date
Success Business Machines Corporation
301-A Road 1 Brgy. Bagong Pag-asa
Quezon City
Notice is hereby served that you have been awarded the contract to supply for the National Printing Office with 1 Lot Supply and Install: Audio Paging System (see back page for complete specifications) for an aggregate amount of P918,800.00 based on terms and conditions in accompanying bid submitted on December 21, 2018 Small Value Procurement Sec. 53.9 A purchase order shall be prepared and will be ready for release within five (5) days from issuance of this NOA. Failure to accept the purchase order within five (5) days
from its issuance shall be sufficient ground for the National Printing Office to cancel said purchase order without prejudice to imposing other heavier sanctions against you.
NOTE: Performance Bond not required per Sec. 54.5 of R.A. 9184. FRANCISCO V. VALES, JR. Director IV
Conforme:
Name of Bidder: MoHAEL WEDRES
Print Name & Signature Date:

POA 19-01-0009, 1/7/19

One NPO, Our NPO, Yes we caNPO!!!

Office of the Director (02) 925-2187 / 925-2189 (Telefax) Administrative Division (02) 925-2182 Production Planning and Control Division (02) 925-2186 (Telefax) Sales and Marketing Division (02) 925-2190 / 925-2197 (Telefax) Official Gazette Publication (02) 928-6257



REPUBLIC OF THE PHIL. FINES

NATIONAL PRINTING OFFICE

EDSA Corner NIA North Road, Diliman, Quezon City | | yeswecanpo.nic@gmail.com | facebook.com/OfficialNPO

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

RE: RECOMMENDING FOR APPROVAL THE AWARD OF CONTRACT TO THE LOWEST CALCULATED RESPONSIVE BID

NPO-BAC RESOLUTION No.: _ 2019 - 010

WHEREAS, the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) scheduled the Small Value Procurement on December 21, 2018 for the purchase of 1 Lot Supply and Install: Audio Paging System under Purchase Request No.18-12-0808 dated December 7, 2018 pursuant to R.A. 9184, Sec. 53.9 with an ABC of Php988,800.00;

WHEREAS, the invitation for submission of price quotations for the above mentioned item/s was posted at the PhilGEPS on December 18, 2018, NPO Website & Bulletin Board located in conspicuous places of NPO premises to assure full participation from the interested suppliers:

WHEREAS, Request for Quotation were acquired by Montina Enterprises, Jimminie Trading and One Lilac (copy attached);

WHEREAS, on the scheduled Small Value Procurement, the proposal submitted were as follows:

1 Lot Supply and Install: Audio Paging System

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount
1. Northwind Communication & Electronics Inc.	P778,800.00/Lot
2. The Brain Computer Corporation	P800,000.00/Lot \
3. Success Business Machines Corporation	P918,800.00/Lot
4. Montina Enterprises	P928,800.00/Lot
5. Audio 4 Design N Technology Corp.	P944,700.00/Lot 1

WHEREAS, Northwind Communication & Electronics Inc. and The Brain Computer Corporation was non-compliant for failure to submit the requirements as specified in Request for Quotation, page 2, No. 11;

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of the participating bidder's capacity to deliver the said item/s, the bid/offer submitted by Success Business Machines Corporation was found to be the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid

NOW, THEREFORE, we, the members of the Bids and Awards Committee hereby **RESOLVED** as it is hereby **RESOLVE**:

- 1. Recommend award of the above stated item to Success Business Machines Corporation as the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid/Offer;
- 2. Recommend approval by the Director IV of the National Printing Office (NPO) the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED, at the National Printing Office, EDSA cor. NIA North Rd., Diliman, Quezon City this 3rd day of January 2019.

ENGR. NEIL L. MACARAEG Chairman/End-User

MAPOLEON G/GONZALES

Vice Chairman

FLORANTE M. FADUL Regular Member

MICHELLE F. JAPSON Provisional Member ON LEAVE

EDDIE B. VISTARegular Member

YOLANDA B. MARCELO Regular Member

End-User/Provisional Member

Approved/Disapproved:

FRANCISCO V. VALES, JR.

7 Director IV

NPO-BAC Resolution No. 2019 - 610